
5 October 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
CH 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

50155 

50179 
50179 
50168 

50096 

50132 
385 

50042 
1807 

1947 

1809 

1225 

1204 

1838 
50175 
50170 
50112 

1903 

1889 

1839 

1754 

50115 
50176 

1841 
1808 

1891 

1904 

50144 

50130 

50167 

1925 

50164 
50111 
50143 

1712 

Tariff 
[tern 

73.18.009 

73 .18 .009 
73 .18 .009 
73 .18.009 

73.25.009 

73.30.000 
73.40.069 

74.10.000 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84 .12 .000 

84.17.009 

84.17 .009 
84.17.009 
84.18 .031 
84.18.031 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84 .19 .039 

84.20.009 
84.21.021 
84.21.021 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.23.041 

84.24.041 

84.24.061 
84. 31.001 
84.31.001 

84.40.029 

1906 84-43 .000 

50118 84.45.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1978/ 169-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Cold drawn seamless steel tube, being 76.20 mm O.D. x 6.35 mm for 
use in machine tool manufacture 

Hot finished seamless steel tube .. 
Seamless, cold-drawn, steel hydraulic tube 
Seamless steel pipes for use on various pressure vessel applications, 

but mainly for L.P.G. gas and CO 2 vessels 
16 tonnes 12 mm diameter stress relieved 7 wire strand for prestressed 

concrete 
Halls type stockless anchors, C.Q.R. anchors and pick anchors 
Dished and flanged ends, torispherical shape, manufactured by pressing 

from type 316 stainless steel, sizes: 
(a) 2175 mm I.D. x 2180 crown radius x 154 knuckle radius 

x 8 mm thick 
(b) 2175 mm I.D. x 2180 crown radius x 154 knuckle radius 

x 5 mm thick 
for use in the manufacture of wine transport tanks 

Telephone cordage tinsel for making telephone cords 
Diaphragm metering, pump, viz: 

Pusafeeder Hydracone R.1 
Fumigant pump, viz: 

"Blue", model FAC-500-V, commonly used in applying fumigant 
during the preparation of glass house soil 

Jabsco and Par self-priming electric diaphragm and rubber impellor 
pumps: 

Par model: 
37215-series, peculiar to use as an automatic water system pump, 

designed for smaller, self-contained recreational vehicles and 
pleasure boats 

Westair model TS 5 MK III timber dehumidifiers for drying of all 
types and thicknesses of timber 

Buchi KR Ball tube distillation oven for research at Otago Medical 
School 

Parts peculiar to use in Simon roller driers 
Rotovac automatic rotary vacuum dryer, for drying of leather 
Aluminium top plate casting for use in making a reverse jet filter 
Hankison refrigifilter, model F-100, used to remove moisture and 

impurities from compressed air instrument control lines 
Bagging machine, viz: .. 

St. Regis force flow packer 
Machinery for wrapping and sealing, viz: 

Toledo 640 stretch wrapper, peculiar to use in wrapping food pack
ages with stretch or skrink film and heat-sealing after wrapping 
process 

Taisei compact wrapping machine, model Snap Pak SP5, product sizes: 
Length 20 to 300 mm 
Width 5 to 160 mm 
to be used for wrapping and sealing pies 

Vacuum packaging machine, viz: 
Komet model K4 

Electronic counting scales 
Sand blasting macl>ine, for removing corrosion from an aircraft 
Tungsten carbide sand and shot blasting nozzles .. 
"Mark" ripple machine, peculiar for the introduction of a syrup via 

metered feeding into ice cream 
Dalveyor Cadet hopper loader, commonly used in automatically loading 

hoppers of plastic injection moulding machines 
Feeders, viz: .. 

7000 DF automatic document feed unit, peculiar to use with the 
Rank Xerox 7000 copying machine 

Infeed device F. SKR-600/KS-12 log holder, for picking up logs and 
aligning same, ready for processing 

Madill 009 three drum track mounted mobile spar yarder, used for 
hauling logs in sawmill operations 

Model 9HS long reach ditch digger, for cleaning of ditches, water races 
and drains on farmlands, and. for conversion to a hedge cutter and tree 
topper 

Cultivators, viz: Belton automatic rotating inter-row and inter-stem 
cultivator, peculiar to use with garden tractors for cultivating 60 mm 
wide band along rows of vines and around the vine trees by means of 
extension beyond the extremity of tractor wheels 

Two-row semi-mounted potato planter 
CAE model 812 chip screen 
Wood chipping machine, model SKR 600, for chipping all the waste 

parts of logs 
Electric table mounted presses, peculiar to use by drycleaners, laundries 

and clothing manufacturers 
Ladles F.A.-5032-3 pouring device, peculiar to use in foundries, capable 

of handling 408 kg of metal · 
Stuart Davis double ended fine borer, used in the manufacture of 

hydraulic/mechanical couplings for trailers 

i. Rates r Duty 

I Normal I Pref. I I 

2731 

Part 
IL 

Ref. 

--i -------,---

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free*. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
15 

99 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
IO 

10 

10 

10 


