THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No.	1978/169—Applications for Approval—continued	

	Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
	No.	Item		Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	50155	73.18.009	Cold drawn seamless steel tube, being 76.20 mm O.D. \times 6.35 mm for use in machine tool manufacture	Free*	Free*	99
н.о.	50179	73.18.009	Hot finished seamless steel tube	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	50179 50168	73.18.009	Seamless, cold-drawn, steel hydraulic tube	Free* Free*	Free*	99 99
H.O.	50096	73.25.009	but mainly for L.P.G. gas and CO_2 vessels 16 tonnes 12 mm diameter stress relieved 7 wire strand for prestressed	Free*	Free*	99
			concrete			
H.O. CH	50132 385	73.30.000 73.40.069	Halls type stockless anchors, C.Q.R. anchors and pick anchors Dished and flanged ends, torispherical shape, manufactured by pressing from type 316 stainless steel, sizes:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
			(a) $2175 \text{ mm I.D.} \times 2180 \text{ crown radius} \times 154 \text{ knuckle radius} \times 8 \text{ mm thick}$			
	(b) 2175 mm I.D. \times 2180 crown radius \times 154 knuckle radius \times 5 mm thick					
H.O.	50042	74.10.000	for use in the manufacture of wine transport tanks Telephone cordage tinsel for making telephone cords	Free*	Free*	99
AK	1807	84.10.029	Diaphragm metering pump, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1947	84.10.029	Fumigant pump, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
4K	1809	84.10.029	Jabsco and Par self-priming electric diaphragm and rubber impellor pumps:	Free*	Free*	10
			Par model: 37215—series, peculiar to use as an automatic water system pump, designed for smaller, self-contained recreational vehicles and			
WN	1225	84.12.000	pleasure boats Westair model TS 5 MK III timber dehumidifiers for drying of all types and this process of timber	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1204	84.17.009	types and thicknesses of timber Buchi KR Ball tube distillation oven for research at Otago Medical School	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1838	84.17.009	Parts peculiar to use in Simon roller driers	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	50175 50170	84.17.009 84.18.031	Rotovac automatic rotary vacuum dryer, for drying of leather Aluminium top plate casting for use in making a reverse jet filter	Free* Free*	in a second	10 10
H.O.	50112	84.18.031	Hankison refrigifilter, model F-100, used to remove moisture and impurities from compressed air instrument control lines	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	1903	84.19.039	Bagging machine, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
4K	1889	84.19.039	Machinery for wrapping and sealing, viz: Toledo 640 stretch wrapper, peculiar to use in wrapping food pack-	Free*	Free*	10
	- C.,		ages with stretch or skrink film and heat-sealing after wrapping		n i transformation Second	ала Хола
٩K	1839	84.19.039	Taisei compact wrapping machine, model Snap Pak SP5, product sizes: Length 20 to 300 mm Width 5 to 160 mm	Free*	Free*	10
4K	1754	84.19.039	to be used for wrapping and sealing pies Vacuum packaging machine, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
			Komet model K4			
H.O. H.O.	50115 50176	84.20.009 84.21.021	Electronic counting scales	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
AK AK	1841 1808	84.21.021 84.21.029	Tungsten carbide sand and shot blasting nozzles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	1891	84.22.009	metered feeding into ice cream Dalveyor Cadet hopper loader, commonly used in automatically loading	Free*	Free*	10
AK		84.22.009	hoppers of plastic injection moulding machines Feeders, viz:			1.15.1 1.15.1
11	1904	64.22.009	7000 DF automatic document feed unit, peculiar to use with the	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50144	84.22.009	Rank Xerox 7000 copying machine Infeed device F. SKR-600/KS-12 log holder, for picking up logs and	Free*	Free*	10 :
H.O.	50130	84.22.009	aligning same, ready for processing Madill 009 three drum track mounted mobile spar yarder, used for	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50167	84.23.041	hauling logs in sawmill operations Model 9HS long reach ditch digger, for cleaning of ditches, water races and drains on farmlands, and for conversion to a hedge cutter and tree	Free*		10
AK	1925	84.24.041	topper Cultivators, viz: Belton automatic rotating inter-row and inter-stem	Free*	Free*	10
	1720	01.21.011	cultivator, peculiar to use with garden tractors for cultivating 60 mm wide band along rows of vines and around the vine trees by means of	1100	1100	
H.O.	50164	84.24.061	extension beyond the extremity of tractor wheels Two-row semi-mounted potato planter	Free*	• • • • • • • • •	10
H.O. H.O.	50111 50143	84.31.001 84.31.001	CAE model 812 chip screen	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
			parts of logs			
AK	1712	84.40.029	Electric table mounted presses, peculiar to use by drycleaners, laundries and clothing manufacturers	Free*	Free*	10
4K	1906	.84.43.000	Ladles F.A5032-3 pouring device, peculiar to use in foundries, capable of handling 408 kg of metal	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50118	84.45.009	Stuart Davis double ended fine borer, used in the manufacture of hydraulic/mechanical couplings for trailers	Free*	Free*	10